Automotive Product Selector Guide           November 2011
                408-969-6600	 	 www.issi.com                          2
Automotive Market Support
Introduction
ISSI has been supporting the Automotive Market since 1999. In 2001, ISSI began to broaden its support
of the market by introducing the Automotive Business Unit. The purpose of this business unit is to pro-
vide cross-functional unit support within ISSI to continually enhance the Automotive Infrastructure from
the product-planning phase through the production phase of new products. We do this with our SRAM

as the testing that goes into each device before it is shipped into the Automotive application reduces field
failures and line failures. We further reduce the total cost of ownership by working with each customer
production team to ensure that product is delivered on time and in a manner that can be used by their
production lines. We also work with our customers to provide ongoing cost reductions in their applica-
tions, thus reducing the total cost of ownership.
Conclusion
The ISSI Automotive Business Unit brings a maturity and commitment to the automotive market that
gives customers the satisfaction of knowing that they made the right choice. We are committed to the
automotive market and committed to work with our customers to provide them with the most cost-effec-
tive and highest quality products possible.
                   November 2011          Automotive Product Selector Guide
	                  www.issi.com                    408-969-6600 3
Automotive	memory	Products
Automotive Synchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 VccQ	 Speed	(Mhz)	 tKQ	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment(3,4,5,6)
4M	 128Kx32	 IS64VPS12832A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 200	 3.1	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
	 128Kx36	 IS64VPS12836A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 200	 3.1	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
	 256Kx18	 IS64VPS25618A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 200	 3.1	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
	 128Kx32	 IS64LPS12832A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 200	 3.1	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
	 128Kx36	 IS64LPS12836A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 200	 3.1	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
	 256Kx18	 IS64LPS25618A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 200	 3.1	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
	 128Kx32	 IS64LF12832A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 128Kx36	 IS64LF12836A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 256Kx18	 IS64LF25618A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 128Kx32	 IS64VF12832A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 128Kx36	 IS64VF12836A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 256Kx18	 IS64VF25618A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
9M	 512Kx18	 IS64LF51218A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 256Kx36	 IS64LF25636A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 117	 7.5	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 F,	copper(9)
	 256Kx36	 IS64LPS25636A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 166	 2.6	 TQFP(100),	PBGA(165)	 Prod	 P/SC,	copper(9)
Automotive Asynchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 Speeds	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment(6)
256K	 32Kx8	 IS65C256AL	 5V	 25,45	 SOP(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 32Kx8	 IS65LV256AL	 3.3V	 45	 SOP(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod	 copper(9)
512K	 32Kx16	 IS64WV3216BLL	 2.5V-3.6V	 15	 TSOP2(44),	mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
1M	 64Kx16	 IS64C6416AL	 4.5V-5.5V	 15	 SOJ(44),TSOP2(44)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 64Kx16	 IS64WV6416BLL	 2.5V-3.6V	 15	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 128Kx8	 IS64C1024AL	 5.0V	 15		 SOJ(32.4),TSOP1(32)	 Prod		 copper(9)
	 128Kx8	 IS64WV1024BLL	 2.5V-3.6V	 15	 TSOP2(32),mBGA(48),sTSOP1(32)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 128Kx8	 IS65WV1288BLL	 2.5V-3.6V	 55	 TSOP1(32),sTSOP1(32)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 128Kx8	 IS65C1024AL	 5.0V	 45		 SOP(32),TSOP1(32)	 Prod		 copper(9)
2M	 128Kx16	 IS65WV12816ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 55,70	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod		 copper(9)
	 128Kx16	 IS64WV12816DBLL	 2.4V-3.6V	 12	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
4M	 512Kx8	 IS64WV5128BLL/BLS	 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(36)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 512Kx8	 IS64WV5128EDBLL	 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(36)	 Prod	 ECC(10),	copper(9)
	 256Kx16	 IS64WV25616BLL/BLS		 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 256Kx16	 IS64WV25616EDBLL		 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 ECC(10),	copper(9)
	 256Kx16	 IS65WV25616ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.3V	 55,70	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
8M	 512Kx16	 IS64WV51216BLL	 2.4V-3.3V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
16M	 1Mx16	 IS64WV102416BLL		 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP1(48),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
	 2Mx8	 IS64WV20488BLL		 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 copper(9)
Automotive Pseudo SRAM
Den	 Org	 	Part	No.	 Vcc	 Speed	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment
8M	 512Kx16	 	IS67WV51216DBLL	 2.5V-3.6V	 55	 	 BGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod	 Standard	Asynch
64M	 4Mx16	 	IS67WVE4M16BLL	 3.3V	 70	 	 TFBGA(48)	 Prod	 Asynch/Page
 Notes:	1.	S	=	Samples		2.	Prod	=	Production		3.	P	=	Pipeline		4.	F	=	Flow	Through		5.	SC	=	Single	Cycle	Deselect
	 	 			6.	Available	in	automotive	temperature	grade	of	-40oC	to	+125oC		7.	NR	=	Not	recommended	for	new	design
	 	 			8.	Available	in	automotive	temperature	grade	of	-40oC	to	+105oC			9.	Available	in	copper	leadframe			10.	ECC	=	ECC	based	SRAM

	 2Mx32	 IS46LR32200B	 1.8V	 4K	 166,133	 BGA(90)	 S=NOW	 A2(8)
128M	 8Mx16	 IS46LR16800E	 1.8V	 4K	 166,133	 BGA(60)	 NR
	 8Mx16	 IS46LR16800F	 1.8V	 4K	 166,133	 BGA(60)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 4Mx32	 IS46LR32400E	 1.8V	 4K	 166,133	 BGA(90)	 NR
	 4Mx32	 IS46LR32400F	 1.8V	 4K	 166,133	 BGA(90)	 Prod	 A2(8)
512M	 32Mx16	 IS46LR16320B	 1.8V	 8K	 166,133	 BGA(60)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 16Mx32	 IS46LR32160B	 1.8V	 8K	 166,133	 BGA(90)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 Notes:	1.	S	=	Samples		2.	Prod	=	Production		3.	P	=	Pipeline		4.	F	=	Flow	Through		5.	SC	=	Single	Cycle	Deselect
	 	 			6.	Available	in	automotive	temperature	grade	of	-40oC	to	+125oC		7.	NR	=	Not	recommended	for	new	design
	 	 			8.	Available	in	automotive	temperature	grade	of	-40oC	to	+105oC			9.	Available	in	copper	leadframe
                   November 2011          Automotive Product Selector Guide
	                  www.issi.com                    408-969-6600 5
industriAl	synchronous	srAm
Pipelined and Flow-Thru Synchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 VccQ	 Speed	(Mhz)	 tKQ	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment(3,4,5,6)
2M	 64Kx32	 IS61LF6432A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 90	 8.5	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 64Kx36	 IS61LF6436A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 90	 8.5	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 64Kx32	 IS61LP6432A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 133	 4	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P
	 64Kx36	 IS61LP6436A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 166,133	 3.5,4	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P
4M	 128Kx32	 IS61LPS12832A	 	 	 	 	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)
	 128Kx36	 IS61LPS12836A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 250	 2.6	 BGA(165)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 256Kx18	 IS61LPS25618A
	 128Kx36	 IS61VPS12836A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 250,200	 2.6,3.1	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 256Kx18	 IS61VPS25618A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 128Kx36	 IS61LPD12836A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 250	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,DC
	 256Kx18	 IS61LPD25618A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 128Kx36	 IS61VPD12836A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 250	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,DC
	 256Kx18	 IS61VPD25618A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 128Kx32	 IS61LF12832A	 	 	 	 	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)
	 128Kx36	 IS61LF12836A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 133,117	 6.5,7.5	 BGA(165)	 Prod	 F
	 256Kx18	 IS61LF25618A
	 128Kx36	 IS61VF12836A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 133,117	 6.5,7.5	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 256Kx18	 IS61VF25618A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
8M	 256Kx32	 IS61LPS25632A
	 256Kx36	 IS61LPS25636A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 250,166	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 512Kx18	 IS61LPS51218A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx36	 IS61VPS25636A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 250,200	 2.6,3.1	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 512Kx18	 IS61VPS51218A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx36	 IS61LPD25636A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 250	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,DC
	 512Kx18	 IS61LPD51218A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx36	 IS61VPD25636A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 250	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,DC
	 512Kx18	 IS61VPD51218A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx36	 IS61LF25636A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 133	 6.5	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 512Kx18	 IS61LF51218A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx36	 IS61VF25636A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 133	 6.5	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 512Kx18	 IS61VF51218A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
 Notes:		1.	S	=	Samples		2.	Prod	=	Production		3.	P	=	Pipeline		4.	F	=	Flow	Through		5.	SC	=	Single	Cycle	Deselect
	 	 6.	Available	in	automotive	temperature	grade	of	-40oC	to	+125oC		7.	NR	=	Not	recommended	for	new	design
	 									8.	Available	in	automotive	temperature	grade	of	-40oC	to	+105oC			9.	Available	in	copper	leadframe
Automotive	memory	Products	(cont’d)
1.8V DDR2 (Double Data Rate) Synchronous Automotive DRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 Refresh	 Speed	(MT/s)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1,2)	 Comment
256M	 32Mx8	 IS46DR83200A	 1.8V	 8K	 667,533,400	 BGA(60)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 16Mx16	 IS46DR16160A	 1.8V	 8K	 667,533,400	 BGA(84)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 8Mx32	 IS46DR32801A	 1.8V	 8K	 400	 BGA(126)	 Prod	 A2(8)
512M	 64Mx8	 IS46DR86400B	 1.8V	 8K	 800,667,533,400	 BGA(60)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 32Mx16	 IS46DR16320B	 1.8V	 8K	 800,667,533,400	 BGA(84)	 Prod	 A2(8)
1G	 128Mx8	 IS46DR81280A	 1.8V	 8K	 800,667,533,400	 BGA(60)	 Prod	 A2(8)
	 64Mx16	 IS46DR16640A	 1.8V	 8K	 800,667,533,400	 BGA(84)	 Prod	 A2(8)
2G	 128Mx16	 IS46DR16128	 1.8V	 8K	 667,533,400	 BGA(84)	 Prod	 A2(8)
Automotive Product Selector Guide           November 2011
                408-969-6600	 	 www.issi.com                          6
industriAl	Asynchronous	srAm
5V High-Speed Asynchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 Speeds	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment
64K	 8Kx8	 IS61C64AL	 5V	 10		 SOJ(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod
256K	 32Kx8	 IS61C256AL	 5V	 10,12	 SOJ(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod
512K	 32Kx16	 IS61C3216AL	 5V	 12	 SOJ(44),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
1M	 64Kx16	 IS61C6416AL	 5V	 12	 SOJ(44),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
	 128Kx8	 IS61C1024AL	 5V	 12	 SOJ(32.3),SOJ(32.4)	 Prod
	 	 	 	 	 TSOP1(32),	sTSOP1(32)
4M	 512Kx8	 IS61C5128AL	 5V	 10,12	 SOJ(36),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
	 512Kx8	 IS61C5128AS	 5V	 25	 SOP(32),sTSOP1(32),TSOP2(32)	 Prod
	 256Kx16	 IS61C25616AL	 5V	 10	 SOJ(44),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
	 256Kx16	 IS61C25616AS	 5V	 25	 SOJ(44),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
5V Low Power Asynchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 Speeds	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment
256K	 32Kx8	 IS62C256AL	 5V	 25,45	 SOP(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod
1M	 128Kx8	 IS62C1024AL	 5V	 35		 SOP(32),TSOP1(32)	 Prod
4M	 512Kx8	 IS62C5128BL	 5V	 45	 SOP(32),sTSOP1(32),TSOP2(32)	 Prod
	 256Kx16	 IS62C25616BL	 5V	 45	 TSOP2(44)	 Prod
8M	 1Mx8	 IS62C10248AL	 5V	 45,55		 TSOP2(44),	BGA(48)	 Prod
	 512Kx16	 IS62C51216AL	 5V	 45,55		 TSOP2(44),	BGA(48)	 Prod
Notes:		1.	S	=	Sample			2.	Prod	=	Production			3.	P	=	Pipeline			4.	F	=Flow	Through			5.	SC	=	Single	Cycle	Deselect			6.	DC	=	Double	Cycle	Deselect
	 Available in Commercial (0oC to +70oC) and Industrial (-40oC to +85oC) temperature options.
industriAl	synchronous	srAm	(cont’d)
Pipelined and Flow-Thru Synchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 VccQ	 Speed	(Mhz)	 tKQ	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment(3,4,5,6)
18M	 256Kx72	 IS61LPS25672A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 250	 2.6	 BGA(209)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 512Kx36	 IS61LPS51236A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 250	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 1Mx18	 IS61LPS102418A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx72	 IS61VPS25672A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 250	 2.6	 BGA(209)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 512Kx36	 IS61VPS51236A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 250	 2.6	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,SC
	 1Mx18	 IS61VPS102418A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 512Kx36	 IS61LPD51236A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 				250	 2.6	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,	DC
	 1Mx18	 IS61LPD102418A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 512Kx36	 IS61VPD51236A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 				250	 2.6	 TQFP(100)	 Prod	 P,DC
	 1Mx18	 IS61VPD102418A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165)
	 256Kx72	 IS61LF25672A
	 512Kx36	 IS61LF51236A	 3.3V	 2.5V/3.3V	 				133	 6.5	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 1Mx18	 IS61LF102418A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165),	BGA(209)
	 256Kx72	 IS61VF25672A
	 512Kx36	 IS61VF51236A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 				133	 6.5	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 F
	 1Mx18	 IS61VF102418A	 	 	 	 	 BGA(165),	BGA(209)
36M	 1Mx36	 IS61LPS102436A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 166	 3.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod
	 2Mx18	 IS61LPS204818A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 166	 3.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod
	 1Mx36	 IS61VPS102436A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 166	 3.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod
	 2Mx18	 IS61VPS204818A	 3.3V	 2.5V	 166	 3.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod
	 1Mx36	 IS61LF102436A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 133	 6.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod	 S
	 2Mx18	 IS61LF204818A	 3.3V	 3.3V/2.5V	 133	 6.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod	 S
	 1Mx36	 IS61VF102436A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 133	 6.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod	 S
	 2Mx18	 IS61VF204818A	 2.5V	 2.5V	 133	 6.5	 TQFP(100),	BGA(165)	 Prod		 S
                   November 2011          Automotive Product Selector Guide
	                  www.issi.com                    408-969-6600 7
industriAl	Asynchronous	srAm	(cont’d)
High Speed Low Power Asynchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 Speed	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment
256K	 32Kx8	 IS61LV256AL	 3.3V	 10	 SOJ(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod
512K	 32Kx16	 IS61WV3216BLL	 3.3V	 12	 TSOP2(44),	mBGA(48)	 Prod
1M	 64Kx16	 IS61WV6416DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,12,20	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48),SOJ(44)	 Prod
	 128Kx8	 IS63WV1288DALL/DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,12,20	 TSOP2(32),mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 	 	 	 sTSOP1(32),SOJ(32.3)
2M	 128Kx16	 IS61WV12816DALL/DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,12,20	 TSOP2(44).	BGA(48)	 Prod
	 128Kx16	 IS61WV12816EDBLL	 2.4V-3.6V	 8,10	 TSOP2(44).	BGA(48)	 Prod	 ECC	Based	SRAM
	 256Kx8	 IS61LV2568L	 3.3V	 8,10	 SOJ(36),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
3M	 128Kx24	 IS61LV12824	 3.3V	 8,10	 PBGA(119),TQFP(100)	 Prod	 x24	Interface
4M	 256Kx16	 IS61WV25616ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 TSOP2(44),	mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 256Kx16	 IS61WV25616EDBLL	 2.4V-3.6V	 8,10	 TSOP2(44),	mBGA(48)	 Prod	 ECC	Based	SRAM
	 512Kx8	 IS61WV5128ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 SOJ(36),TSOP2(44),mBGA(36)	 Prod
	 512Kx8	 IS61WV5128EDBLL	 2.4V-3.6V	 10	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(36)	 Prod	 ECC	Based	SRAM
8M	 512Kx16	 IS61WV51216ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.3V	 8,10,20	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 1Mx8	 IS61WV10248ALL/BLL		 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 256Kx32	 IS61WV25632ALL/BLL		 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 BGA(90)	 Prod
16M	 1Mx16	 IS61WV102416ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 TSOP1(48),mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 1Mx16	 IS62WV102416ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 25,35	 TSOP1(48),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 Low	Power
	 2Mx8	 IS61WV20488ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 2Mx8	 IS62WV20488ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 25,35	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod	 Low	Power
	 512Kx32	 IS61WV51232ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 8,10,20	 BGA(90)	 Prod
PowerSaver™ Low Power Asynchronous SRAM
Den	 Org	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 Speeds	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment(3)
256K	 32Kx8	 IS62LV256AL	 3.3V	 20,45	 SOJ(28),SOP(28),TSOP1(28)	 Prod
1M	 64Kx16	 IS62WV6416DALL/DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 35,45,55	 TSOP2(44),mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 128Kx8	 IS62WV1288DALL/DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 35,45,55	 SOP(32),	sTSOP1(32),	 Prod
	 	 	 	 	 TSOP1(32),	mBGA(36)
2M	 128Kx16	 IS62WV12816ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V		 45,55,70		 mBGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod	 2CS	Option	Avail.
	 128Kx16	 IS62WV12816DALL/DBLL	1.8V-3.6V		 35,45,55		 mBGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod	 2CS	Option	Avail.
	 256Kx8	 IS62WV2568ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 45,55,70	 sTSOP1(32),TSOP1(32),mBGA(36)	 Prod
	 256Kx8	 IS62WV2568DALL/DBLL	1.8V-3.6V	 35,45,55	 sTSOP1(32),TSOP1(32),mBGA(36)	 Prod
4M	 256Kx16	 IS62VV25616LL	 1.65V-1.95V	 70,85	 µBGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
	 256Kx16	 IS62WV25616DALL/DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 45,55	 TSOP2(44),	mBGA(48)	 Prod
	 512Kx8	 IS62WV5128DALL/DBLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 45,55	 sTSOP1(32),TSOP1(32),	 Prod
	 	 	 	 	 TSOP2(32),	mBGA(36),SOP(32)
8M	 512Kx16	 IS62WV51216ALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 45,55		 mBGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
	 1MX8	 IS62WV10248DALL/BLL	 1.65V-3.6V	 45,55		 	mBGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod
industriAl	Pseudo	srAm
Den	 Org	 	 Part	No.	 Vcc	 	 Speed	(ns)	 Pkg	(#Pins)	 Status(1)(2)	 Comment
8M	 512Kx16		 IS66WV51216DALL	 1.7V-1.95V	 70	 BGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod	 Standard	Asynch
	 512Kx16		 IS66WV51216DBLL	 2.5V-3.6V	 55,	70	 BGA(48),TSOP2(44)	 Prod	 Standard	Asynch
16M	 1Mx16	 	 IS66WV1M16DALL/DBLL	 1.7V-3.6V	 70	 TFBGA(48)	 Prod	 Standard	Asynch
	 1Mx16	 	 IS66WVC1M16ALL	 1.7V-1.95V	 70	 VFBGA(54)	 Prod	 CRAM	1.5
	 1Mx16	 	 IS66WVD1M16ALL	 1.7V-1.95V	 70	 VFBGA(54)	 Prod	 CRAM	2.0
	 1Mx16	 	 IS66WVE1M16ALL	 1.8V	 	 70	 TFBGA(48)	 Prod	 Asynch/Page
	 1Mx16	 	 IS66WVE1M16BLL	 2.7V-3.6V	 70	 TFBGA(48)	 Prod	 Asynch/Page